Numatic International Spare Parts I%%LZ\%?NG' SRIT0%0 1S AGL Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTV5565 Charger/Chassis/Pedal Assembly | 15122010 | Model No: TTV5565 Charger/Chassis/Pedal Assembly

} } POS: | ITEM NO: |[DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-5329 1 | 404064 |CHASSIS WELD ASSEMBLY (PAINTED GREY)
2 | 404083 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING BRACKET (PAINTED GREY)
3 | 329581 |CASTOR ADAPTOR SPACER
4 | 206965 |PIVOT AXLE
5 | 219151 |13MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
6 | 206728 |CASTOR
7 | 303980 |CASTOR PLATE (RIGHTHAND SIDE)
8 | 303981 |CASTOR PLATE (LEFTHAND SIDE)
9 | 303946 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING TUBE WELDED ASSEMBLY
10 | 303932 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY
11 | 206724 |TRANSAXLE
12 | 392089 |TRANSAXLE CLAMP AND BRAKE LEVER BRACKET
13 | 320497 |TRANSAXLE MOUNTING BRACKET
14 | 404065 |BRUSH DECK LIFTING LINK WELDED ASSEMBLY (PAINTED GREY)
15 | 206954 |SPIRO SPACER
16 | 206963 |VERTICAL NYLON SPACER
17 | 206964 |SLIDE NYLON SPACER
18 | 219807 |M6 X 40MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT
19 | 219088 |M6 NYLON INSERT NUT
20 | 291010 |M6 X 20MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW
21 | 208313 |M8 X 10 X 12 SHOULDER BOLT
22 | 219857 |M8 NYLON INSERT HALF NUT
23 | 208330 |IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206)
24 | 303769 |BRAKE LEVER
25 | 219555 |M8 X 25MM LONG SOCKET BOLT
26 | 219078 |M8 NYLON INSERT NUT
27 | 219326 |50MM LONG COMPRESSION SPRING
28 | 219010 |M8 FORM A WASHER
29 | 219171 |3.2MM X 28MM SPLIT COTTER PIN
30 | 404075 |WHEEL ARCH BRACKET (LEFTHAND SIDE) (PAINTED GREY)
31 | 404082 |WHEEL ARCH BRACKET (RIGHTHAND SIDE) (PAINTED GREY)
32 | 206727 |200MM DIAMETER X 50MM WIDE ALLOY WHEEL
33 | 206744 |6MM X 6MM X 32MM FEATHER KEY
34 | 219889 |19MM HEAVY DUTY CIRCLIP
35 | 219877 |M8 X 30 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
36 | 219898 |M8 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
37 | 219893 |M8 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
38 | 219455 |M6 X 20MM LONG HEX HEAD SCREW
@ 39 | 219718 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL SPRING WASHER
40 | 219008 |M6 FORM G WASHER
41 | 20695V |SPRING
) 42 | 404066 |BRUSH DECK LIFTING LINK (PAINTED GREY)
59 43 | 208325 |GAS STRUT
5 44 | 404060 |FOOT PEDAL (ZINC PLATED)
45 | 404061 |EXTRA PRESSURE DECK ARM (ZINC PLATED)
82) 46 | 208331 [IGUS BEARING (GFM 101209)
47 | 208333 |M8X 10 X 50 SHOULDER BOLT
3 48 | 208350 |NYLON SPACER I/D 10.2MM X O/D 20.0MM X LENGTH 21.0MM
@4 49 | 391372 |FOOT PEDAL PAD
©) 50 | 219508 |SPIROL SPACER
12 51 | 219573 |SCREW INSULATOR
> ® 52 | 219331 |M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK SCREW
53 | 219076 |M5 NYLON INSERT NUT
54 | 208204 |495MM LONG LIFTING LINK WIRE
50 55 | 404085 |DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED)
= &) 56 | 229483 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH
57 | 219237 |M3 FORM A WASHER
2 58 | 219519 |M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
&) 59 | 219070 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT
36 60 | 219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
@ 37 61 | 219049 |M5 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
62 | 208332 |M8X 10 X 16 SHOULDER BOLT
® 63 | 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
64 | 404062 |CHARGER PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY (PAINTED GREY)
65 | 230186 |220-240V MENTZER 35 AMP CHARGER (190MM WIRE VERSION)
—®) 230185 |110-120V MENTZER 30 AMP CHARGER (190MM WIRE VERSION)
66 | 220114 |2 WAY TERMINAL BLOCK
67 | 206314 |WINDOW PLUG
68 | 404086 |CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT (PAINTED GREY)
69 | 208337 |CHARGER PLATE GASKET
D) 70 | 291020 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER
71 | 219075 |M4 FULL NUT
26 72 | 219083 |M4 NYLON INSERT NUT
26, 73 219206 |M4 FORM A WASHER
74 | 219740 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW
75 | 219005 |M5FORM G WASHER
76 | 219393 |pCLIP
77 | 219045 |M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW




Numatic International Spare Parts 234758 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-6836 ISS: A01 . es-
Model No: TTV5565 Bottom Tank/Pump/Batteries/Floor Tool Lifting Assy  |50/12/2010 Model No: TTV5565 Bottom Tank/Pump/Batteries/Floor Tool Lifting Assy
) ) - 2171072010 70 POS: | ITEM NO: |DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-5329 o7 = 1 T 237112 GREY BOTTOM TANK MOULDING
69 2 205112 |100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING FOR 230138 BATTERY)
75 3 303954 |PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY
4 303949 [1300MM LONG X 8MM I/D X 11MM O/D CLEAR PVC HOSE
@ 5 321572 |WATER PUMP & LEAD ASSEMBLY C/W GROMMET & PUSH ON TERMINALS
6 303936 [37MM LONG X 8MM I/D X 11MM O/D CLEAR PVC HOSE
7 219389 |[3/8" BSP HOSE TAIL
8 206874 |YORK 103 CHECK VALVE
9 208446 |3/8 INCH MALE PUSH IN STUD C/W 6MM PUSH FIT
10 392048 |PUMP COVER PLATE
11 321569 |DETERGENT PUMP & SOLDERED LEAD ASSEMBLY C/W PUSH ON TERMINALS
12 391358 [315MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE
13 303938 [200MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE
14 303952 [165MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE
15 | 208367 |8.0mm Y CONNECTOR
16 303940 [340MM LONG X 4MM I/D X 6MM O/D FLEXIBLE NYLON TUBE
17 208369 [1/4" BSP TO 6MM PUSHFIT MALE STUD
18 208320 |5 LITRE PLASTIC CONTAINER
19 303827 |PROCESSED BLUE CAP
20 208032 |[6MM BULKHEAD CONNECTOR
21 391357 |390MM LONG BLACK PVC TUBE
22 208360 |WEIGHTED FILTER
23 208311 |DC DRIVE PCB WITH DETERGENT ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLED
24 291004 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW
25 404071 |PCB MOUNTING PLATE - PAINTED GREY
26 208342 |MOTOR CONTROLLER (D51341)
27 219005 |M5 FORM G WASHER
28 219054 |M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
29 219050 [M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
30 219076 |M5 NYLON INSERT NUT
31 219236 |M3 X 10MM LONG SLOT SCREW
32 219237 |[M3 FORM A WASHER
33 219070 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT
34 219321 |M4 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
35 219083 [M4 NYLON INSERT NUT
36 219047 |M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
37 206818 |HOSE CLIP
38 392058 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING BRACKET (2)
39 392057 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING BRACKET
40 219843 |6MM I/D X 9.5MM LONG SPIROL SPACER (STAINLESS STEEL)
41 392105 |[FLOOR TOOL SWITCH SKID PLATE
42 219546 |M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
43 229454 |HANDLE SWITCH
44 | 229346 |SPACER
45 219964 |NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM I/D X 3MM THICK)
46 219078 |M8 NYLON INSERT NUT
47 392082 |[FLOOR TOOL LIFTING LEVER SWITCH PLATE
48 219003 |M5 FORM A STEEL WASHER
49 219331 |M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK SCREW
50 208332 [M8 X 10 X 16 SHOULDER BOLT
51 219573 |SCREW INSULATOR
52 219508 |SPIROL SPACER
53 219578 |[M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
54 391131 |53MM LONG BLACK NYLON TUBE
55 391093 |52MM LONG VAC MOTOR SPACER
56 219018 |M8 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
57 219632 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL DOME NUT
58 213025 |600MM - 630MM LONG DUMP HOSE ASSEMBLY
59 219806 |M8 X 70MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT
60 404084 |TANK LIFT SWITCH PLATE (PAINTED GREY)
61 208442 |DOOR SWITCH
62 237174 |FILLER CAP (WITH MIDDLE HOLE)
63 229762 |HOSE CLIP MOULDING
64 219674 |30/40MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL JUBILEE CLIP
65 206842 |(420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS
66 | 206111 |HOSE CLOSURE
67 219393 |P CLIP
68 206861 |RED PVC TERMINAL CAP
69 230102 |FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS
70 219864 |M5 X 8MM LONG POZ|I PAN SCREW
71 219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
72 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE
73 220403 |CABLE CLIP




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTV5565 Top Tank / Hood / Vac Motor

234757
DRAWING: DRW-6560
16/09/2010

ISS: A01

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTV5565 Top Tank / Hood / Vac Motor

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-5329

®

&)

®

®

©®

®

POS: | ITEM NO: |[DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS.:
1 237111 |BLUE TOP TANK MOULDING
2 207122 |BARREL FILTER
3 206944 |FLOAT SWITCH
4 237110 |BLUE SEPARATOR HOOD MOULDING
5 229494 |CLIP MOULDING
6 202031 [BOTTOM MOTOR GASKET
7 321593 |24V 3 STAGE TANGENTIAL VAC MOTOR & 600MM LONG LEAD ASSEMBLY
8 219007 |M6 FORM B WASHER
9 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
10 | 208334 |30MM x 20MM ANTI VIBRATION MOUNT
11 | 404072 |TANGENTIAL VAC MOTOR BRACKET (PAINTED GREY)
12 | 208305 [MOTOR PLATE SILENCER FOAM
13 | 208306 |SILENCER FOAM TUBE
14 | 392047 |VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE
15 | 219005 |[M5FORM G WASHER
16 | 219045 |M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
17 | 208143 [20MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS
18 | 202008 |[MOTOR CAP GASKET
19 | 213047 |38MM X 470MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE C/W CAP & STRAP
20 | 206209 |A.B.A HOSE CLIP
21 | 219047 |M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
22 | 229762 |[HOSE CLIP MOULDING
23 | 208417 |FILTER BASKET
24 | 237173 |FILTER BASKET LID
25 | 237141 |TOP TANK DIVERTER TUBE
26 | 219688 |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
27 | 219890 [M4 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
28 | 208204 [495MM LONG LIFTING LINK WIRE
29 | 391319 |SEPERATOR SEALING STRIP
30 | 219008 [M6 FORM G WASHER
31 | 219056 [M6 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
32 | 208335 [850MM LONG FLOOR TOOL STRETCH HOSE




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTV5565 Handle Assembly

234756
DRAWING: DRW-6514
08/09/2010

ISS: A01

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-5329

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TTV5565 Handle Assembly

POS: | ITEM NO: |[DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS.:

1 237113 |HANDLE MOULDING

2 237295 |BLUE HANDLE TRIGGER MOULDING

3 392053 |HANDLE BACK PLATE

4 219047 |M5 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

5 392055 |HANDLE MICRO SWITCH BRACKET

6 229483 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH

7 208391 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH

8 219237 |M3 FORM A WASHER

9 219070 [M3 NYLON INSERT NUT

10 | 219611 |M3 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

11 | 219049 |M5 X 12MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

12 | 219016 |M5 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

13 | 219076 |M5 NYLON INSERT NUT

14 | 208356 |TRIGGER SPRING

15 | 208336 |CONTROL PANEL PUNCHED GASKET

16 | 208286 |TTB5565 DISPLAY PCB

17 | 303947 |CONTROL PANEL C/W SELF-CLINCH NUTS

18 | 392044 |DISPLAY PCB PLASTIC COVER PLATE

19 | 219978 |M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

20 | 219977 |[M2 NYLON WASHER

21 | 206786 [SWITCH

22 | 208458 [SWITCH BLOCK (DOUBLE POLE /2 POSITION) (A0152B)

23 | 208138 |KEY SWITCH (2 POSITION)

24 | 208326 |[CONTROL PANEL OVERLAY

25 | 208137 |KEY SWITCH ACTUATOR BLOCK

26 | 208357 |[EMERGENCY STOP 40MM DIAMETER BUTTON

27 | 270291 |GREEN LED INDICATOR 2V C/W 2.2K RESISTOR

28 | 270294 |[POTENTIOMETER

29 | 329363 |SPEED ADJUSTMENT KNOB C/W INSERT

30 | 219744 [M4 X 6MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW

31 | 291004 |[M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW

32 | 202105 [SOCKET COVER SEALING GASKET

33 | 219012 [M10 FORM E WASHER

34 | 219649 [M10 NYLON INSERT NUT

35 | 291001 [M10 X 150MM LONG SOCKET CAP SCREW BLACKODISED
303629 |SOCKET COVER MOULDING C/W LARGE MOULDED HOLE (WITH PROCESSED HOLES) FLAME RETARDENT CSA SPEC

36 | 329355 |SOCKET COVER MOULDING C/W LARGE MOULDED HOLE (WITH PROCESSED HOLES) STANDARD

37 | 291013 |[M5 X 10MM LONG SOCKET CAP SCREW

38 | 329297 |SOCKET MOUNTING PLATE

39 | 390979 [72MM LONG X 3MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL BAR

40 | 219832 |3MM DIAMETER STARLOCK

41 | 219819 |TORSION SPRING

42 | 227781 |FLAP MOULDING

43 | 220391 |3 PIN APPLIANCE SOCKET
270195 |NEON INDICATOR RED LENS 120V C/W LINK WIRES

44 | 270193 |NEON INDICATOR RED LENS 230V C/W LINK WIRES

45

206785

SWITCH COVER C/W NUT




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTV5565 Deck Assembly

234759
DRAWING: DRW-6930 ISS: A01
17/11/2010

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTV5565 Deck Assembly

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-5329

7

(=
©

(=
)

=
($))

NV (M) (Y
PAW UV \NAX

NYNYTN %) W) (W (RN IO N
PAONG, =/ = NN DNAD) (=)

w
(=)

®

INFENTEE N
é)@w ®

POS: | ITEM NO: |DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:
1 303955 |MACHINED ALUMINIUM CAST DECK
2 404069 |LEFT HAND MOTOR PLATE (ZINC PLATED)
3 404068 |DECK LIFTING PLATE (ZINC PLATED)
4 404070 |RIGHT HAND MOTOR PLATE (ZINC PLATED)
5 205244 |AMER BRUSH MOTOR (24V-330W-200RPM)
6 237221 |INDEX PLUNGER HOUSING MOULDING
7 404067 |DECK LIFTING PLATE (ZINC PLATED)
8 219592 |COMPRESSION SPRING
9 208352 |INDEX PLUNGER PIN
10 | 219964 |NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM I/D X 3MM THICK)
11 | 208354 |M10 LOBE KNOB
12 | 291012 |M6 X 16MM LONG COUNTERSUNK MILD STEEL Z/PL SOCKET SCREW
13 | 219282 |M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK SCREW
14 | 219076 |M5 NYLON INSERT NUT
15 | 206966 |CHUCK CASTING
16 | 206957 |DRIVE SYSTEM SPRING
17 | 208135 |CHUCK DOME
18 | 219523 |GROOVED PIN
19 | 208369 |1/4" BSP TO 6MM PUSHFIT MALE STUD
20 | 208330 |IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206)
21 | 208332 |M8 X 10 X 16 SHOULDER BOLT
22 | 219857 |M8 NYLON INSERT HALF NUT
23 | 392070 |MOTOR PLATE LINK
24 | 208312 [IGUS BEARING (GFM 101205)
25 | 219302 |M12 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
26 | 219010 |M8 FORM A WASHER
27 | 208313 |M8 X 10 X 12 SHOULDER BOLT
28 | 206712 |50MM DIAMETER BLACK WHEEL
29 | 219570 [M10 X 70MM LONG HEX BOLT
30 | 219649 [M10 NYLON INSERT NUT
31 | 219910 |M10 X 25MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
32 | 219817 |[M8 X 30MM LONG SOCKET BOLT
33 | 303942 [100MM DIA WHEEL MODIFIED BORE (10.1MM DIAMETER)
34 | 208333 |M8 X 10 X 50 SHOULDER BOLT
35 | 237114 |DECK PLASTIC SIDE POD
36 | 392071 |SIDE POD SLIDE PLATE
37 | 208324 |RUBBER EXTRUDED SPLASH SKIRT (SHORT)
38 | 208307 |RUBBER EXTRUDED SPLASH SKIRT (LONG)
39 | 219968 [M10 X 50MM LONG HEX HEAD BOLT Z/PL
40 | 303811 [12.7MM DIAMETER X 18G X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL TUBE
41 | 219897 |[M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
42 | 219948 |M10 PENNY WASHER
43 | 237162 |SLIDER BUSH
44 | 392114 |SPLASH SKIRT RETAINING STRIP (LONG)
45 | 392115 |SPLASH SKIRT RETAINING STRIP (SHORT)
46 | 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER
47 | 219571 [M5 X 20MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
48 | 219547 |[M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
49 | 219318 [No6 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI| PAN PLASTITE SCREW




Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TTV5565 Squeegee Assy (850mm Scrub Width/38mm Hose)

234781
DRAWING: DRW-6860
03/11/2010

ISS: AO1

Numatic International Spare Parts

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-5329

S

®

5> GO0

©

@

®®

Model No: TTV5565 Squeegee Assy (850mm Scrub Width/38mm Hose)
POS: ITEM NO: |[DESCRIPTION: COMMENTS:

1 208197 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING)

2 329825 CASTOR PLATE

3 204068 3 INCH GREY WHEEL

4 204018 50MM CASTOR/GREY RUBBER TYRE

5 206950 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM / 43 SHORE A) REAR POLY/BLADE (1117MM LONG) STANDARD BLADE OPTION
208195 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (4.0MM / 50 SHORE A) REAR POLY/BLADE (1117MM LONG) PREMIUM BLADE OPTION
208196 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (4.0MM / 40 SHORE A) REAR RED LINATEX PREMIUM NATURAL RUBBER/BLADE (1117MM LONG) |PREMIUM BLADE OPTION

6 206949 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM / 43 SHORE A) FRONT POLY/BLADE (1085MM LONG) STANDARD BLADE OPTION
208193 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM /50 SHORE A) FRONT POLY/BLADE (1085MM LONG) PREMIUM BLADE OPTION
208194 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) REPLACEMENT (3.2MM / 40 SHORE A) FRONT RED LINATEX PREMIUM NATURAL RUBBER/BLADE (1085MM LONG)|PREMIUM BLADE OPTION

7 206951 QUICK RELEASE KNOB

8 206953 DETENT PINS

9 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

10 219853 M6 NYLOC HALF NUT (STAINLESS STEEL)

11 219933 M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL

12 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

13 219910 M10 X 25MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

14 229988 (850MM SCRUB WIDTH) BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING)

15 219963 M10 STAINLESS STEEL FULL NUT

16 303871 FLOOR TOOL LIFTING PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No

DRG. No

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN | APPD. DATE
ATT | TRANSAXLE BRAKE ITEM NUMBER CORRECTED FROM 321506 TO 310031 BRAKE KIT. MOTOR CONTROLLER ~WAS 230202 IN ERROR.| AM MC 16/03/2012
SPEED ADJUSTMENT — POS B’ PIN:[ FUNCTION: [WIRE COLOUR:
o= . 1 GND Black
(270294) lei ‘:'f = 2 Lin Bus Ye(\]\gw
Pos Y o NEON INDICATOR IEC SOCKET SFWL%%E TL%%LM r ST Sonl N/C
= 4 15V G
purPLE wiRe| S| 2 E (270193)=230V  (208078) SRUSH o5 é + re
caer) | E 58 s Iy e N e — ek
ey 1 = 4|z S =1 - (229483) e 1 = [ BE 0o
= =l == " 1]
(208391) & purRPLE WIRE| B A R L0 A I ﬂnﬁ 5
(321566) \ 1888 | 5
‘ ‘ FLOOR TQOL : o
FORWARD/REVERSE BLUE WIRE SwiTCH = ORANGE WIRE ik 10 WAY = =
PADDLE SWITCH — — verLaw| [ ,L00M e w7, 08
(206786) Q (229454) BLACK WIRE WIRE | |(208359) pog b e g B
U ) o T3 0k
= 3> (321584) TR ) e
GREEN WIRE 0 9=3 TRIGGER 2 GREEN WIRE e é;'”%m #
RS e SWITCH = Sk WIRE | o me® ] O
Ex= $ = (229483) Sl . .
m
DS IN 5=z TANK /CUT BLUE WIRE S
WHITE WIRE S22 & OFF SWITCH \ = ~
NOT USED m 208442 — @ [m
( ) > % % ( ) BLACK WIRE gg = PIN:] FUNCTION: _[WIRE COLOUR]
e - (321582) BEE NQ| |5 1 Inhibit Yellow
0 N
M 2 A BLACK o m 2 Float Purple
% DOUBLE WIRE| TRIPPLE BLACK -= 5 Brush Yellow
- SQ Q (321613) WIRE (321615) Z3 4 | Charger White
= = m 5 GND Black
g = § § L H KEY SWITCH = H g SqD‘ee%ee Owcm%e
3 =% = 0 §  ACTUATOR [ 8 [Cut Off Switch] _ Blue
« = — — 2 WAY TERMINAL BLACK BLOCK 2 E 9 Trigger 2 Green
z G N WIRE (208137) i e 10 N/C N/C
-3 3 BLOCK (220114) (321581) Nz
= S =
| _BLACK WIRE o 2 3 EMERGENCY | [T v
CREEN LED —= s & ee 2 STOP_ BUTTON|  [9& L=
(270291) + "GREEN WIRE o Lo (2%@%8) g g
e ‘ | SURGE ] EMERGE&CY STOP - &= -
o | ‘ SWITCH/BUTTON N.; —
RED WIRE a 120 ONLY, (208357) |_.:fm i
KEY SWITCH RED WIRE (321558)
(208138) T T
O o_
= KEY SWITCH EX E9d_ow|® © e
+ o ACTUATOR BLOCK 1 mc  mc %g S5
e 72 Pegme o
R =%
(NOTE: BOTH KEY g% g% =
SWITCH ACTUATOR cm o 2m O 5
slocke 1 & 2 BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) S S o
ARE ATTATCHED TO © © _ — ~ 53
THE KEY SWITCH) [B =2
SO
RED WIRE © ® NS S 5
(321617) BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) 3O s
My N
17/ /S% o
™ ‘“G_w
o M=
X 5 D B || BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112)
~ S e
BLACK WIRE (321557)
BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (321564)
RED 2.5MM WIRE (321565)
- <
» O PIN:| FUNCTION: WIRE COLOUR:
= 8 1 Throttle Wiper Purple
—~ > 0 2 Throttle High Refrence Blue
N < 3 Auxilary 2 Output N/C
S—9 4 | Slow/Fast Switch N/C
o 8 g 5 | On/0ff_Switch Red 00
&)} 6 Inhibit 1 N/C w M
NS E 7 Fus‘e‘d 24V _Suppl Red % ﬂ © PIN:| FUNCTION: |WIRE COLOUR:
> ,9 8 Throttle Low Refrence Green g o 9 1 GND Black
wn— 9 Not Used White o © EY 2 Lin Bus Yellow W
20 10 | Status Indicator Creen 25 3 | +VE Suppl N/C = || =
11| Auxilary 3 Output N/C 3 4 +15V Gre 3 5
12 | Reverse Switch N/C <o 0 X
A/ 13| GND Black o o9 IS
X 14 | Inhibit 2 Yellow o =z b <
) — N+ o ==
11 O 0~ <
N O =
— == ) = S
[l = S 5111 oo m
S 5 92 g|[®
e a—— — ™ o2 o=
(L0ILD BB ~ = C—Io iDo <o e e
=10 4| o e 2l
) s} 4o 2 A i
o = N C =
| & = 3 v
@B —
° —f0 = @[ B HERE FERRITE
- (230097)
X
ANES
f c BLACK WIRE (321576)
|
I.\
RED WIRE RED WIRE
5 DC DRIVE TO VAC MGTOR (321577) (321579)
I \ LOOM ASSEMBLY (321610) B/
I . — (321578) s
=Y
z VAC MOTOR & =
% 60OMM LONG
= LEAD ASSEMBLY
m (321593) +|RED/CAP
.
2
=9 BRUSH MOTOR BRUSH MOTOR
L S o 1 11 (205244) (205244)
— D Z
S =
o~
— T |°2 r % \ﬁ L
. S @ | T T
B > 1 RN RN
o X (W)
o | | :
- X % < v
~ - >
~
m




TTV 5565 Variable Speed - 50% flow rate.
WD - 10996 (A06) 15/10/2013

SPEED LIMIT —POStA__
(2703186) :@ —— I
== rposc | IE NEON INDICATOR [EC SOCKET FLOOR TOOL é
A oE & (2;0132)32% (208078) BRUSH (321598 2 _
. purpLE wiRE || [= | F| B (270195} Tw 0 SWITCH L S
TRIGGER 1 == I8 N2 =0 (208748) ES — T 2
SWITCH E = B —— 1
(208391) g Al A ] E B ‘ 3
10 WAY LOOM 3
g FLOOR TOOL ORANGE WIRE BR (DRW—5491) S
FORWARD /REVERSE = (35"91%'1) ‘ YELLOW (?2%'53"5%6) g 4%
Q K WIRE WIRE pod
FAD DI Ty vELLoW WIRE]|| A 33 T ‘ . 2
= | 8ES TRIGGER 2 GREEN WIRE [ P
s || |2 83 § oS ey b Fo—eusonse L[ [T T g B s
IV | 25 & sgE e 2
23] 1 3 WAY M b
3 CIRCUT Rl = 22 8 & INSULATED r—rufg | 2
INTERCONNECT Z 8 CONNECTOR : =
INTERCONNECT PCB LOOM A g 2 (208764) BLACK_WIRE 2| s ]
PCB LOOM (323173) BLUE_ WIRE %g g 371582 t,élg 3
Gl gz ooBig el merc auedl] @2 .
oo ts HE sl |
SPEED TRIGGER 'NTERCONNECT CREEN WIRE e i§ § KEY SWITCH Y ™
ADJUSTMENT CREEN WIRE: E E 3 3 BLACK ACTUATOR =
8 ~ = LOCK 2
oz e & >% B BL00K (220118) e | Gosisn -2 588
==
| g B g EMERGENCY | |8 By
G(R2E7£°N2 Q%D i “BiACK WiRE s s o STOP_BUTTON| (K& 33
+ “GREEN WIRE g q EE g . e iesE (208458) 8= e
o ] : SWITCH,/BUTTON
RED WIRE S vy (208357) “:IEI EE "
KEY SWITCH RED WIRE (321558)
(208138) [ = z
KEY SWITCH 3 EsT._of° ® 3o
ﬂ:ﬁ] -G ACTUATOR BLOCK 1 g8 95 G2 % || BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112) S85
m
By Ba—p® TE%
wad a -
(NOTE: BOTH KEY ad &g 823
SWITCH ACTUATOR 24 24 563
BLOCKS 1 & 2 A5 B © e ® 0 $§f
ARE ATTATCHED TO : =23
THE KEY SWITCH) EB Bg
25
RED WIRE a 29
(321617) %g ® © -2 -] g8g2
WL oS @ ~
= E = [+1]
EE gag BATTERY (PACKAGED) (205112)
= S *le e
BLACK WIRE (321557)
BLACK 2.5MM WIRE (321564)
e e oo o rm= iy iy
RED 2.5MM WIRE (321565)
-
*9
~£9
oX
g8
L0 5
8=3
N [ g
SZR
o
N
;Uwri\
2k S N/C 9
> 5 X =X
38. | B K Ipus
~ 00 - m
= A P‘Et oz2%
=% Green SEmZ
g=5 dIE
~Rod 4 518
Ag2w s
] S ER £l|E
22 xS rQ} ﬁ S
k) e o =3
: ° o | (B AH alm
ﬂ z <= == o0 "Mla
S £ 0O I:l 28 ale
o « o Rila
memeEsE) - S 5 oL 0Ca 83 2|8
Blee 83 % o 2 8
Q= NC = z
23 <3 o D0 Bey o
¥ ~o al To P11 FERRITE
© E L n (230097)
) B
BLACK WIRE (321576)
) |
l\
RED WIRE — RED WIRE
DC DRIVE TO VAC MOTOR (321577) WIRE (321579)
< = LOOM ASSEMBLY (321610) B (351578)
i VAC MOTOR &
600MM LONG
g LEAD ASSEMBLY |
= (321593)
g BRUSH MOTOR BRUSH MOTOR
<8 (205244) (205244)
s &2
Nz
= |35 ~T=r
o
g | | 8 T .
~m = ;_
a3 &
>
ghn g
Fn

(¥0980Z) B80d AV1dSIO



